Interest rate sensitivity gap $ (829,843 ) $ (78,588 ) $   96,270 $  959,117 $ 637,226 $ (784,182 ) $   �
Cumulative interest rate sensitivity gap $ (829,843 ) $ (908,431 ) $ (812,161 ) $  146,956 $ 784,182 $   � $   �

ALCO also utilizes a detailed and dynamic simulation model to measure and manage interest rate risk exposures. The monthly simulation
process is designed to measure the impact of future changes in interest rates on net interest income and market value of portfolio equity and to
allow ALCO to model alternative balance sheet strategies. The following reflects our net interest income sensitivity analysis as of

56

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL PACIFIC FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-K

65

December 31, 2006, over a one-year horizon, assuming no balance sheet growth and given both a 200-basis point, or bp, upward and 100bp
downward parallel shift in interest rates.

Rate Change
Estimated Net Interest
Income Sensitivity

+200bp 2.6 %
-200bp (4.5 )%

Table 18. Interest Rate Sensitivity

Expected Maturity Within Total
One Year Two Years Three Years Four Years Five Years Thereafter Book Value Fair Value
(Dollars in thousands)

Interest-sensitive
assets
Interest-bearing
deposits in other banks $   5,933 $   � $   � $   � $   � $   � $   5,933 $   5,933
Weighted average
interest rates 5.28 % 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 % 5.28 %
Fixed rate investments $  237,453 $ 208,418 $ 118,215 $ 82,192 $ 64,695 $ 172,926 $  883,899 $  883,227
Weighted average
interest rates 5.05 % 4.45 % 4.57 % 4.57 % 4.41 % 4.42 % 4.63 %
Variable rate
investments $   2,598 $   2,400 $   2,400 $   2,400 $   2,400 $   1,542 $   13,740 $   13,361
Weighted average
interest rates 4.15 % 4.12 % 4.53 % 4.95 % 4.12 % 3.35 % 4.25 %
Equity investments $   719 $   � $   � $   � $   � $   � $   719 $   815
Weighted average
interest rates 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %
Fixed rate loans $  347,608 $ 238,875 $ 168,707 $ 73,676 $ 72,790 $ 139,558 $ 1,041,214 $ 1,024,933
Weighted average
interest rates 6.77 % 6.71 % 6.77 % 7.06 % 6.89 % 6.67 % 6.77 %
Variable rate loans $ 1,273,822 $ 515,377 $ 266,703 $ 194,329 $ 124,602 $ 456,626 $ 2,831,459 $ 2,785,106
Weighted average
interest rates 8.30 % 7.75 % 7.68 % 7.76 % 8.00 % 7.62 % 7.98 %
Federal Home Loan
Bank stock $   0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $   0 $ 48,797 $   48,797 $   48,797
Weighted average
interest rates 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.10 % 0.10 %
Total�December 31,
2006 $ 1,868,133 $ 965,070 $ 556,025 $ 352,597 $ 264,487 $ 819,449 $ 4,825,761 $ 4,762,172
Total�December 31,
2005 $ 1,532,955 $ 915,361 $ 608,640 $ 370,226 $ 290,501 $ 879,499 $ 4,597,182 $ 4,538,528
Interest-sensitive
liabilities
Interest-bearing
demand and
savings deposits $ 1,644,214 $   � $   � $   � $   � $   � $ 1,644,214 $ 1,644,214
Weighted average
interest rates 1.03 % 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 % 1.03 %
Time deposits $ 1,385,902 $ 105,750 $ 36,392 $   5,455 $   4,652 $   1,091 $ 1,539,242 $ 1,539,222
Weighted average
interest rates 4.24 % 4.03 % 3.20 % 3.15 % 3.63 % 5.70 % 4.19 %
Short-term borrowings $   79,308 $   � $   � $   � $   � $   � $   79,308 $   79,323
Weighted average
interest rates 5.59 % 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 % 5.59 %
Long-term debt $   75,417 $ 271,315 $ 116,126 $ 91,197 $ 51,158 $ 134,976 $  740,189 $  716,528
Weighted average
interest rates 3.41 % 5.04 % 3.99 % 4.89 % 4.99 % 5.92 % 4.85 %
Total�December 31,
2006 $ 3,184,841 $ 377,065 $ 152,518 $ 96,652 $ 55,810 $ 136,067 $ 4,002,953 $ 3,979,287
Total�December 31,
2005 $ 2,861,962 $ 328,103 $ 157,559 $ 137,497 $ 20,692 $ 237,471 $ 3,743,284 $ 3,729,568

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL PACIFIC FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-K

66

The preceding sensitivity analysis does not represent our forecast and should not be relied upon as being indicative of expected operating results.
These estimates are based upon numerous assumptions including: the magnitude and timing of interest rate changes, prepayments on loans and
investment securities, deposit decay rates, pricing decisions on loans and deposits, reinvestment of asset and liability cashflows, and others.

Table 18 presents information on financial instruments held that are sensitive to changes in interest rates. For purposes of this presentation,